



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

Arbitration Appeal No.216 of 2025

*National Highways Authority of India, through Project Director,
Project Implementation Unit-Amravati*

vs.

Devidas Sitaram Agashe and others

*Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's Orders

*Mr. A.A. Kathane, Advocate for the Appellant.
Mr. Rugved Dhore, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.
Ms. S.N. Thakur, A.G.P. for Respondent Nos.3 and 4.*

CORAM : NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.

DATE : 12th DECEMBER, 2025.

Heard.

2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 23rd December, 2025.
3. Ms. S.N. Thakur, learned A.G.P. waives notice on behalf of respondent Nos.3 and 4. Mr. Rugved Dhore, learned Counsel waives notice on behalf of respondent Nos.1 and 2, and seeks time to file reply.
4. Time, as sought, is granted.
5. List the matter for further consideration on 23rd December, 2025.

JUDGE