

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

ARBITRATION APEALS NO. 216 OF 2025

In  
STAMP NO. OF

National Highways Authority Of India Thr. ....PETITIONER  
Project Director, Implementation Unit, Amravati  
V/S

Devidas Sitaram Agashe And Others ....RESPONDENT

ANISH ANAND KATHANE for Petitioner  
for Respondent

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRAVIN S. PATIL J  
**DATE :** 17th January, 2026

**P.C. :**

Shri M A Kadu/AGP/R-3,4. By Consent, list this matter on  
23/01/2026.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**